Saturday, April 12, 2025

2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships, Prelims
@ Marina High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/01/25)

CLASS

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

SA -Round 1
SA -Round 1
SA -Round 1
SA -Round 1
SA -Round 1
SA -Round 1
SA - Round 1
SA -Round 1

SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2
SA - Round 2

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM

SCHOOL

SAAA CLASS - ROUND 2

Santiago High School (Corona) (Varsity)

Warm Springs Middle School

Covina High School
Royal High School

Saugus High School (JV)

La Quinta High School (Westminster)
Westlake High School

Sunny Hills High School

Castaic High School

BREAK

SA PRELIMS - ROUND 1
Savanna High School
Rancho Cucamonga High School
Los Altos High School
El Toro High School
Kennedy High School
Westview High School
Trabuco Hills High School
Rancho Bernardo High School

BREAK

SA PRELIMS - ROUND 2
Rancho Alamitos High School
El Segundo High School
Woodbridge High School (Varsity)
Aliso Niguel High School
Grover Cleveland Charter High School
Etiwanda High School
Foothill High School (Henderson)
Claremont High School

AWARDS SAAA R2/SA R1 - R2

PERFORM

10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:14 AM
10:21 AM
10:28 AM
10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM

11:03 AM

11:13 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM
11:37 AM
11:45 AM
11:53 AM
12:01 PM
12:09 PM

12:17 PM

12:27 PM
12:35 PM
12:43 PM
12:51 PM
12:59 PM
1:07 PM
1:15 PM
1:23 PM

1:50 PM
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Saturday, April 12, 2025

2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships, Prelims
@ Marina High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/01/25)

CLASS

SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3
SA - Round 3

SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4
SA - Round 4

SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3

Equipment
Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect
General Effect
Chief Judge

Contest Director
Tech
Announcer
Timing & Penalties

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM

SCHOOL

SA PRELIMS - ROUND 3
Cerritos High School
Los Osos High School
Cypress High School
Redondo Union High School
William S. Hart High School
Moorpark High School
Canyon High School (OC)
El Dorado High School (A)

BREAK

SA PRELIMS - ROUND 4
Eleanor Roosevelt High School
Arroyo High School (Varsity)
La Canada High School (Varsity)
Rancho Buena Vista High School
La Mirada High School (Varsity)
West Ranch High School
Marina High School
Granada Hills Charter High School

BREAK

SAAA CLASS - ROUND 3

Los Altos High School (JV)
Patriot High School

Mira Costa High School
Marshall Fundamental Secondary School

Riverside Poly High School

Bolsa Grande High School
Pacifica High School
Summit High School

San Dimas High School (Varsity)

AWARDS SA R3 - R4/SAAA R3

COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Robert Solomon
Hieu Nguyen
Tony Riederer
Mike Anderson
Kyle Miller
Mike Stone

STAFF
Debbie Gibson
Laura Jennings

Kelsey Weisenberger
Andrew Blankenship

PERFORM

2:35 PM
2:43 PM
2:51 PM
2:59 PM
3:07 PM
3:15PM
3:23 PM
3:31 PM

3:39 PM

3:49 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM
4:21 PM
4:29 PM
4:37 PM
4:45 PM

4:53 PM

5:03 PM
5:10 PM
5:17 PM
5:24 PM
5:31 PM
5:33 PM
5:45 PM
5:52 PM
5:59 PM

6:30 PM

MusTANGS



Saturday, April 12, 2025

2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships
@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/31/25)

CLASS

HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5
HSAA - Round 5

HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5
HSA - Round 5

HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6
HSA - Round 6

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM

SCHOOL

HSAA - ROUND 5

Birmingham Community Charter High School

South Gate Collective
Foothill High School (Santa Ana)
Rubidoux High School (Black)
Newport Harbor High School
Santiago High School (Garden Grove)
Orange Vista High School
Corona del Mar High School
Orange High School

BREAK

HSA - ROUND 5
Grossmont High School
Beckman High School
Jurupa Hills High School
Valencia High School (Placentia)
El Rancho High School
Millikan High School (JV)
La Serna High School
Taft Charter High School
La Puente High School

BREAK

HSA - ROUND 6
Rancho Cucamonga High School (JV)
Temescal Canyon High School
Scripps Ranch High School (JV)
Garden Grove High School
Ontario High School
Ramona High School (Riverside)
Lakeside High School
Oak Park High School
Santiago High School (JV) (Corona)
La Mirada High School (JV)

AWARDS HSAA Round 5 - HSA Round 6

PERFORM

10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:14 AM
10:21 AM
10:28 AM
10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM

11:03 AM

11:13 AM
11:20 AM
11:27 AM
11:34 AM
11:41 AM
11:48 AM
11:55 AM
12:02 PM
12:09 PM

12:16 PM

12:26 PM
12:33 PM
12:40 PM
12:47 PM
12:54 PM
1:01 PM
1:08 PM
1:15 PM
1:22 PM
1:29 PM

2:00 PM
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Saturday, April 12, 2025

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS

JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA

JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1
JHAA - Round 1

JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2
JHAA - Round 2

JHA
JHA
JHA
JHA
JHA
JHA
JHA
JHA

Equipment
Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect
Chief Judge

Contest Director
Tech
Announcer
Timing & Penalties

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/31/25)

SCHOOL

JHAAA
March Middle School
Lakeside Middle School
Jurupa Middle School
Yorba Linda Middle School

BREAK

JHAA - ROUND 1
Matthew Gage Middle School
Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard
Ross Middle School
Mayfair Middle School
Bernardo Yorba Middle School
El Roble Intermediate School
Alvarado Intermediate School (JV)

BREAK

JHAA - ROUND 2
Magnolia Junior High School (Chino)
Newton Middle School
Bellflower Middle School
Hillside Middle School
Kraemer Middle School
Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
Tuffree Middle School

BREAK

JHA
Tetzlaff Middle School
Highlanders
Giano Middle School
Chino Hills High School Junior
Canyon Hills JH
Alvarado Intermediate School Varsity
Pinecrest Academy Cadence Ensemble
Tomas Rivera Middle School

AWARDS JHAAA - JHA

COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Amy Mack
Nancy Penman
Scott Pizani
Richard Kramer
George Oliviero

STAFF
Lori Aguirre
Erica Perez
Christine Brady
Ben Contreras

PERFORM

2:45 PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM

3:13 PM

3:23 PM
3:30 PM
3:37 PM
3:44 PM
3:51 PM
3:58 PM
4:05 PM

4:12 PM

4:22 PM
4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM
4:50 PM
4:57 PM
5:04 PM

5:11 PM

5:21 PM
5:28 PM
5:35 PM
5:42 PM
5:49 PM
5:56 PM
6:03 PM
6:10 PM

6:45 PM

2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships
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Sunday, April 13, 2025
2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships, Finals
@ Bren Events Center, University of California, Irvine (UCI) in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/01/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAA - ROUND 1 FINALS
SAA SAA 16th Highest Prelims score 10:00 AM
SAA SAA 14th Highest Prelims score 10:08 AM
SAA SAA 12th Highest Prelims score 10:16 AM
SAA SAA 10th Highest Prelims score 10:24 AM
SAA SAA 8th Highest Prelims score 10:32 AM
SAA SAA 6th Highest Prelims Score 10:40 AM
SAA SAA 4th Highest Prelims Score 10:48 AM
SAA SAA 2nd Highest Prelims Score 10:56 AM
SAA - ROUND 2 FINALS
SAA SAA 15th Highest Prelims score 11:04 AM
SAA SAA 13th Highest Prelims score 11:12 AM
SAA SAA 11th Highest Prelims score 11:20 AM
SAA SAA 9th Highest Prelims score 11:28 AM
SAA SAA 7th Highest Prelims score 11:36 AM
SAA SAA 5th Highest Prelims Score 11:44 AM
SAA SAA 3rd Highest Prelims Score 11:52 AM
SAA SAA Highest Prelims Score 12:00 PM
SAA FINALS AWARDS 12:20 PM
SA FINALS
SA SA 16th Highest Prelims Score 1:00 PM
SA SA 15th Highest Prelims Score 1:08 PM
SA SA 14th Highest Prelims Score 1:16 PM
SA SA 13th Highest Prelims Score 1:24 PM
SA SA 12th Highest Prelims Score 1:32 PM
SA SA 11th Highest Prelims Score 1:40 PM
SA SA 10th Highest Prelims Score 1:48 PM
SA SA 9th Highest Prelims Score 1:56 PM
SA SA 8th Highest Prelims Score 2:04 PM
SA SA 7th Highest Prelims Score 2:12 PM
SA SA 6th Highest Prelims Score 2:20 PM
SA SA 5th Highest Prelims Score 2:28 PM
SA SA 4th Highest Prelims Score 2:36 PM
SA SA 3rd Highest Prelims Score 2:44 PM
SA SA 2nd Highest Prelims Score 2:52 PM
SA SA Highest Prelims Score 3:00 PM
Exhibition Blue Devils Special Needs Guard 3:05 PM

MUSTANGS

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM



Sunday, April 13, 2025
2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships, Finals
@ Bren Events Center, University of California, Irvine (UCI) in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/01/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
1AS Infinity Winter Guard 3:15PM
1IAS Hestia Winterguard 3:23 PM

1A SUU Independent 3:31 PM

IA Serenity 3:39 PM

IA San Diego State Univ. 3:47 PM

IA Vox Artium A 3:55PM

1A Elan Winterguard 4:03 PM
BREAK 4:11 PM

Exhibition JHA 4:20 PM
Exhibition HSAA 4:27 PM
Exhibition HSA 4:34 PM
Exhibition SAAA 4:41 PM
SO Upland High School 5:00 PM

SO Saugus High School 5:09 PM

SO Vista Murrieta High School (Varsity) 5:18 PM

SO Downey High School 5:27 PM

SO Gahr High School 5:36 PM

10 Gold Winterguard 5:45 PM

10 Emerald 5:54 PM
BREAK 6:03 PM

SW Ayala High School 6:12 PM
SW Palm Desert High School 6:22 PM
SW Chino High School 6:32 PM
SW El Dorado High School 6:42 PM
SW Arcadia High School 6:52 PM
SW Chino Hills High School 7:02 PM
Iw Icon Winter Guard 7:12 PM
Iw Vox Artium World 7:22 PM
EXH Blue Devils Special Needs Guard 7:32 PM
SA/IAS/IA/SO /10 /SW/IW AWARDS 8:15 PM

MusTANGS

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM



Sunday, April 13, 2025
2025 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Color Guard Championships, Finals
@ Bren Events Center, University of California, Irvine (UCI) in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 03/31/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAA/SA FINALS
COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Amy Mack/Robert Solomon
Movement Beverly Brahan/Nancy Penman
Design Analysis Hieu Nguyen/Scott Pizani
General Effect Sam Gervaise/Dean Payne
General Effect Lee Carlson/Kyle Miller
Chief Judge Mike Stone
IAS/TIA /SO /10 /SW /IW
COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Jennifer Oswald/Scott Ruiz
Movement John Leonard/Hieu Nguyen
Design Analysis William Chumley/Tony Riederer
General Effect Laura Baker/Damon Padilla
General Effect Beverly Brahan/Michael Turner
Chief Judge Mike Stone
STAFF

Contest Director

Brian Nunez
Lori Aguirre/Erica Perez

Tech
Announcer Christine Brady/Richard Kramer
Timing & Penalties Jonathan Chang
Floor Manager Bobby Vega
Hospitality Lori Sidell
Backstage Manager Brian Fisher

Backstage Team
Hospitality AM
Box Office
WGASC Info & Merch Sal
Equipment Logistics
Awards & Kit Organizatic

Last Updated on 4/1/2025 at 8:29 PM

Tito Estrada
Bailey Sidell

Debbie Gibson/Tammy Sidling
Alison Yedor

Bobby Rodriguez/Raymond Rodriguez/Daryl Specter

Becky Jensen

ADDITIONAL STAFF
Nurah Holloway- AM
Kelsey Weisenberger - AM

; [d41]
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